

ARKANSAS SENATE
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 81

COMBINING THE OFFENSES OF DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED AND BOATING WHILE
INTOXICATED; CONCERNING THE OMNIBUS DWI ACT, THE UNDERAGE DUI LAW, SUSPENSIONS
OF A PERSON'S DRIVER'S LICENSE, AND VEHICLE REGISTRATION.

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 81

Amend Senate Bill No. 81 as engrossed, S2/10/15 (version: 02/10/2015 9:33:46 AM):

Page 10, line 18, delete "she or she" and substitute "he or she"

AND

Page 14, line 6, delete "vehicle" and substitute "motor vehicle"

AND

Page 16, line 4, delete "three (2)" and substitute "three (3)"

AND

Page 25, line 25, delete "arrest ~~for~~" and substitute "arrest for violating"

AND

Page 25, line 31, delete "under"

AND

Page 29, delete lines 30 through 33 and substitute:

"(b) A person commits the offense of unlawfully starting or attempting to start a motor vehicle equipped with an ignition interlock device for another person if he or she knowingly starts or attempts to start a motor vehicle equipped with an ignition interlock device for another person who is restricted from operating or being in actual physical control of a motor vehicle that does not have a functioning ignition interlock device."

AND

Page 37, line 14, delete "person's bodily substance" and substitute "person's



blood, urine, breath, or other bodily substance"

AND

Page 38, line 4, delete "regulations" and substitute "rules"

AND

Page 42, line 19, delete "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)" and substitute "fee of twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)"

AND

Page 48, line 33, delete "~~the~~" and substitute "~~the~~ an"

Page 49, line 7, delete "one hundred"

AND

Page 50, line 28, delete "§ 5-65-303" and substitute "§ 5-65-310"

AND

Page 76, line 34, delete "§ 5-65-202" and substitute "§ 5-65-208"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Hickey

BPG/LNS - 02-11-2015 08:54:30

BPG282

Secretary